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Oil and Gas Technical Advisory Board (TAB) Meeting

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

September 11, 2025
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Rachel Carson State Office Building, Room 105
400 Market Street, Harrisburg 17105

To Participate via Microsoft Teams
Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 237 761 034 374
Passcode: LG6hQ2Sq

Or call in (audio only)
Phone Number: 1 (267) 332-8737
Phone conference ID: 645 448 688#

AGENDA

Welcome, Rollcall and Introductions
Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

TAB Vacancies & Recruitment
Todd Wallace, DEP

Approval of June 25, 2025 Draft TAB Meeting Minutes
TAB

Public Comment
Todd Wallace, DEP

Discussion — Erosion and Sediment (E&S) Policy
Joe Kelly, DEP

Update — Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (I11JA) and Methane
Emissions Reduction Program (MERP)

Kris Shiffer, DEP, Don Hegburg, DEP, Andy Klinger, DEP, Kurt Klapkowski,
DEP


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NTg5MzU2YjctYjY4Zi00YzcxLThmNGYtY2IxYTU1MDgzMjU4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22418e2841-0128-4dd5-9b6c-47fc5a9a1bde%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e7f1f015-7bda-47b9-a262-ba8ad5346db8%22%7d

7. 11:00 AM Rescission of Civil Penalty TGD — New SOP Version
Kris Shiffer, DEP

8. 11:10 AM TAB Well Plugging Subcommittee Update — SOP Guidance Document and FAQ
Section
Don Hegburg, DEP and Casey Saunders, TAB

9. 11:20 AM Status of Well Site Restoration Form (OG-75)
Joe Kelly, DEP

10. 11:25 AM Petition: Onsite Processing of Oil and Gas Produced Fluids
Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

11. 11:45 AM New Business
Kurt Klapkowski, DEP

12. 12:00 PM Adjourn
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